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Ásmegin-Mót 2025
Hafnarfjörður, 22. - 23.3.2025

Event 32 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
23.03.2025 - 11:52 Results
Mótsmet 56.59 Örn Arnarson SH 01.06.2008
Íslandsmet 54.75 Orn Arnarson SH Fukuoka (JPN) 23.07.2001
Íslandsmet Unglinga 56.68 Orn Arnarson SH Moscow (RUS) 14.07.1999
Íslandsmet Aldursflokka 1:00.40 Brynjólfur Óli Karlsson UBK Reykjavik 23.04.2016

HM SSÍ : 55.56  /  EM23 19 - 23: 56.75  /  EMU 16 - 18: 57.73  /  NÆM 14 - 16: 1:00.82  /  GSSE : 59.33  /  ÍM Open: 1:11.77;  -
18: 1:13.03
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. Gudmundur Leo Rafnsson 06 IRB 57.32 729 SSÍ 27.49 29.83
2. Bergur Fafnir Bjarnason 06 SH 59.51 651 ÍM 28.94 30.57
3. Asberg Halldor Hansson 07 Agir 1:04.96 501 ÍM 31.08 33.88
4. Halldor Ingi Hafthorsson 08 SH 1:08.50 427 ÍM 33.70 34.80
5. Jon Ingvar Eythorsson 10 UBK 1:08.88 420 ÍM 33.83 35.05
6. Gisli Kristjan Traustason 09 IRB 1:09.34 412 ÍM 33.68 35.66
7. Thor Eli Gunnarsson 11 SH 1:09.60 407 ÍM 33.56 36.04
8. Kajus Jatautas 10 IA 1:10.62 390 ÍM 33.74 36.88
9. Matthias Mani Waagfjord 08 SH 1:11.25 379 ÍM 34.43 36.82

10. Hrafn Gudmundsson 11 KR 1:13.33 348 35.43 37.90
11. Jon Ingi Einarsson 11 ODINN 1:14.48 332 35.77 38.71
12. Ivan Eli Olafsson 10 ODINN 1:15.13 323 36.18 38.95
13. Gabriel Jarnutowski 11 IRB 1:17.77 292 38.34 39.43
14. Thordur Karl Steinarsson 09 KR 1:18.01 289 37.32 40.69
15. Bjarki Ragnar Arnarsson 12 UMFA 1:19.44 274 38.12 41.32
16. Alexander Reid McCormick 10 ODINN 1:20.98 258 38.74 42.24
17. Aaron Sebastian Johannsson 12 SH 1:21.51 253 39.55 41.96
18. Halldor Ingi Olafsson 13 SH 1:22.84 241 40.40 42.44
19. Kristinn Freyr Gudmundsson 14 IRB 1:25.32 221 41.39 43.93
20. Svanberg Leo Joelsson 12 Agir 1:26.93 209 41.90 45.03
21. Bjorn Elvar Austfjord 11 ODINN 1:27.53 204 42.64 44.89
22. Einar Steinn Einarsson 12 IRB 1:27.57 204 43.48 44.09
23. Noi Nikolai Davidsson 13 UMFA 1:28.43 198 43.77 44.66
24. Daniil Emil Olegsson 14 SH 1:29.39 192 44.95 44.44
25. Gudfinnur Karlsson S11 88 FJOeRD 1:29.80 189 44.36 45.44
26. Tomas Ingi Thordarsson 11 Armann 1:31.39 179 43.73 47.66
27. Daniel Rafn Atlason 10 SH 1:32.45 173 44.79 47.66
28. Ingimar Hang Ingimarsson 12 SH 1:34.36 163
29. Aron Bragi Mariusson 12 UMFA 1:34.59 162 45.70 48.89
30. Eymar Agust Eymarsson 10 IA 1:34.86 160 47.83 47.03
31. Breki Thor Hauksson 12 IRB 1:37.53 148
32. Larus Hogni Gunnarsson 12 ODINN 1:37.54 148 48.36 49.18
33. Alexander Orn Sveinsson 14 SH 1:37.77 147 47.30 50.47
34. Viktor Tepavcevic 15 SH 1:37.88 146 46.17 51.71
35. Isak Gunnar Jonsson 13 Agir 1:41.28 132 49.87 51.41
36. Jokull Orri Arielsson 13 SH 1:42.32 128 50.58 51.74
37. Halldor Thorri Heidarsson 15 SH 1:42.57 127 49.71 52.86
38. Kolbeinn Floki Gunnarsson 12 UMFA 1:43.32 124 49.55 53.77
39. Samuel Bryngeir Bryngeirsson 12 Armann 1:45.42 117 * 49.94 55.48

Unglinga

1. Asberg Halldor Hansson 07 Agir 1:04.96 501 ÍM 31.08 33.88
2. Halldor Ingi Hafthorsson 08 SH 1:08.50 427 ÍM 33.70 34.80
3. Matthias Mani Waagfjord 08 SH 1:11.25 379 ÍM 34.43 36.82
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Ásmegin-Mót 2025
Hafnarfjörður, 22. - 23.3.2025

Event 32, Men, 100m Backstroke

Æskunnar

1. Jon Ingvar Eythorsson 10 UBK 1:08.88 420 ÍM 33.83 35.05
2. Gisli Kristjan Traustason 09 IRB 1:09.34 412 ÍM 33.68 35.66
3. Kajus Jatautas 10 IA 1:10.62 390 ÍM 33.74 36.88
4. Ivan Eli Olafsson 10 ODINN 1:15.13 323 36.18 38.95
5. Thordur Karl Steinarsson 09 KR 1:18.01 289 37.32 40.69
6. Alexander Reid McCormick 10 ODINN 1:20.98 258 38.74 42.24
7. Daniel Rafn Atlason 10 SH 1:32.45 173 44.79 47.66
8. Eymar Agust Eymarsson 10 IA 1:34.86 160 47.83 47.03

Framtíð

1. Thor Eli Gunnarsson 11 SH 1:09.60 407 ÍM 33.56 36.04
2. Hrafn Gudmundsson 11 KR 1:13.33 348 35.43 37.90
3. Jon Ingi Einarsson 11 ODINN 1:14.48 332 35.77 38.71
4. Gabriel Jarnutowski 11 IRB 1:17.77 292 38.34 39.43
5. Bjarki Ragnar Arnarsson 12 UMFA 1:19.44 274 38.12 41.32
6. Aaron Sebastian Johannsson 12 SH 1:21.51 253 39.55 41.96
7. Halldor Ingi Olafsson 13 SH 1:22.84 241 40.40 42.44
8. Kristinn Freyr Gudmundsson 14 IRB 1:25.32 221 41.39 43.93
9. Svanberg Leo Joelsson 12 Agir 1:26.93 209 41.90 45.03

10. Bjorn Elvar Austfjord 11 ODINN 1:27.53 204 42.64 44.89
11. Einar Steinn Einarsson 12 IRB 1:27.57 204 43.48 44.09
12. Noi Nikolai Davidsson 13 UMFA 1:28.43 198 43.77 44.66
13. Daniil Emil Olegsson 14 SH 1:29.39 192 44.95 44.44
14. Tomas Ingi Thordarsson 11 Armann 1:31.39 179 43.73 47.66
15. Ingimar Hang Ingimarsson 12 SH 1:34.36 163
16. Aron Bragi Mariusson 12 UMFA 1:34.59 162 45.70 48.89
17. Breki Thor Hauksson 12 IRB 1:37.53 148
18. Larus Hogni Gunnarsson 12 ODINN 1:37.54 148 48.36 49.18
19. Alexander Orn Sveinsson 14 SH 1:37.77 147 47.30 50.47
20. Viktor Tepavcevic 15 SH 1:37.88 146 46.17 51.71
21. Isak Gunnar Jonsson 13 Agir 1:41.28 132 49.87 51.41
22. Jokull Orri Arielsson 13 SH 1:42.32 128 50.58 51.74
23. Halldor Thorri Heidarsson 15 SH 1:42.57 127 49.71 52.86
24. Kolbeinn Floki Gunnarsson 12 UMFA 1:43.32 124 49.55 53.77
25. Samuel Bryngeir Bryngeirsson 12 Armann 1:45.42 117 * 49.94 55.48


